REGION 14 UPPER RIO GRANDE FLOOD PLANNING GROUP

Nominations for voting membership Region 14 Upper Rio Grande Flood Planning Group The Region 14 Upper Rio Grande Flood Planning Group (RFPG) is seeking nominations to fill voting positions on its Group. The positions are as follows:

(1) Electric generating utilities – Term expires July 10, 2023

The Upper Rio Grande RFPG was established by the Texas Water Development Board on October 1, 2020, through the designation of initial flood planning group members. The Upper Rio Grande RFPG consists of portions of Brewster, Crane, Culberson, El Paso, Hudspeth, Jeff Davis, Loving, Pecos, Presidio, Reeves, Terrell, and Ward, and portions of Andrews, Crockett, Ector, Edwards, Midland, Reagan, Schleicher, Sutton, Upton, Val Verde, and Winkler.

Article V. Section 3 of the adopted Upper Rio Grande RFPG Bylaws states that in order to be eligible for voting membership, a person must be capable of adequately representing the interest for which a member is sought, be willing to participate in the regional flood planning process, attend meetings, and abide by these bylaws.

Nominations (Nomination letter and a Résumé or biography of nominee are required) must be received by June 24, 2022, by 5:00 pm, Mountain Standard Time, addressed to:

Annette Gutierrez Administrative Officer Region 14 Upper Rio Grande Flood Planning Group 8037 Lockheed Drive Suite 100 El Paso, Texas 79925 Or By email to:

annetteg@riocog.org